Commissioner Martinez questioned the rationale for 
awarding the vehicle rental services Contract 
Number FB-01293 to the second bidder rather than 
to Royal Rent-A-Car. 

Mr. Kevin Lynskey, Director, Miami-Dade Water 
and Sewer Department (WASD), explained the 
department needed an additional one hundred 
fifteen (115) vehicles. He explained two contracts 
were available at that time to purchase the vehicles 
and the expiration dates of those contracts. He also 
explained Royal Rent-A-Car was unable to honor 
the lower price, and the department was instructed 
to use a new contract and bid out the contract.